Capital City: Adelaide Prepared By: 2016
Source File: ResidentialSourceDemo2016 D&H File: ResidentialD&HInvtDemo20

Feastudy was used to prepare this feasibility study. Licensed to Devfeas Pty Ltd

Depreciation Schedule (continued) Amounts are in $'s

Depreciation spans 5 Financial Years
Number of Depreciation Items   Building : 1   Plant & Equipment : 1

Depreciation Year: 5 Totals

Financial Year Ending June: 2022

BUILDING DEPRECIATION
Building 5,000 225,000

Total Building Depreciation 5,000 225,000

PLANT DEPRECIATION
Plant, Carpets etc. 625 28,125

Total P. & E. Depreciation 625 28,125

TOTAL DEPRECIATION 5,625 253,125

Total Tax Benefit 1,688 75,938

End of Depreciation Schedule

DEVELOP-AND-HOLD PROPERTY INVESTMENT FEASIBILITY STUDY
Develop−and−Hold: New page 19

Description: 4:46 PM
Location: Aug 20
Capital City: Adelaide Prepared By: 2016
Source File: ResidentialSourceDemo2016 D&H File: ResidentialD&HInvtDemo20

Feastudy was used to prepare this feasibility study. Licensed to Devfeas Pty Ltd

Sensitivity Analysis for Capital Value Escalation Rate Variations Amounts are in $'s

Range is −2.50% to +2.50% in 0.50% Increments

CV Esc. Rate Sale Value Inv. Cost Margin HPR IRR

7.50% 1,366,601 1,619,940 114,654 11.10% 2.15%
8.00% 1,392,299 1,620,719 135,836 13.16% 2.52%
8.50% 1,418,470 1,621,512 157,408 15.25% 2.90%
9.00% 1,445,121 1,622,319 179,377 17.37% 3.27%
9.50% 1,472,261 1,623,141 201,748 19.54% 3.65%

10.00% 1,499,900 1,623,979 224,530 21.75% 4.03%

10.50% 1,528,045 1,624,832 247,731 23.99% 4.40%
11.00% 1,556,707 1,625,700 271,356 26.28% 4.78%
11.50% 1,585,895 1,626,584 295,415 28.61% 5.16%
12.00% 1,615,617 1,627,485 319,915 30.99% 5.54%
12.50% 1,645,884 1,628,402 344,864 33.40% 5.92%

Sensitivity Analysis for Rent Escalation Rate Variations Amounts are in $'s

Range is −10.00% to +10.00% in 2.00% Increments

W/Ave Esc. Rate Sale Value Inv. Cost Margin HPR IRR

0.00% 1,499,900 1,626,498 199,700 19.34% 3.59%
2.00% 1,499,900 1,626,026 204,259 19.78% 3.67%
4.00% 1,499,900 1,625,538 209,012 20.24% 3.76%
6.00% 1,499,900 1,625,035 213,968 20.72% 3.84%
8.00% 1,499,900 1,624,515 219,138 21.22% 3.93%

10.00% 1,499,900 1,623,979 224,530 21.75% 4.03%

12.00% 1,499,900 1,623,425 230,156 22.29% 4.12%
14.00% 1,499,900 1,622,853 236,027 22.86% 4.23%
16.00% 1,499,900 1,622,262 242,153 23.45% 4.33%
18.00% 1,499,900 1,621,652 248,547 24.07% 4.44%
20.00% 1,499,900 1,621,021 255,221 24.72% 4.56%

End of Sensitivity Analysis for Rent Escalation Rate Variations

DEVELOP-AND-HOLD PROPERTY INVESTMENT FEASIBILITY STUDY
Develop−and−Hold: New page 20

Description: 4:46 PM
Location: Aug 20
Capital City: Adelaide Prepared By: 2016
Source File: ResidentialSourceDemo2016 D&H File: ResidentialD&HInvtDemo20

Feastudy was used to prepare this feasibility study. Licensed to Devfeas Pty Ltd

Sensitivity Analysis for Investment Period Variations Amounts are in $'s

Range is 22 months to 142 months, in 12 month Increments

End Date Sale Value Inv. Cost Margin HPR IRR

08/2019 1,229,032 1,368,376 55,625 5.39% 1.95%
08/2020 1,357,728 1,491,190 135,420 13.12% 3.26%

08/2021 1,499,900 1,623,979 224,530 21.75% 4.03%

08/2022 1,656,959 1,751,010 335,675 32.51% 4.71%
08/2023 1,830,464 1,879,647 465,586 45.09% 5.28%
08/2024 2,022,137 2,009,377 616,609 59.72% 5.77%
08/2025 2,233,882 2,139,619 790,516 76.57% 6.20%
08/2026 2,467,798 2,270,048 991,106 95.99% 6.59%
08/2027 2,726,209 2,399,854 1,221,755 118.33% 6.95%
08/2028 3,011,679 2,528,053 1,479,502 143.30% 7.27%
08/2029 3,327,041 2,654,638 1,772,281 171.65% 7.56%

Sensitivity Analysis for Leasing Vacancy Rate Variations Amounts are in $'s

Range is −5.00% to +5.00% in 1.00% Increments

W/Ave Vac. Rate Sale Value Inv. Cost Margin HPR IRR

−5.00% 1,499,900 1,623,979 224,530 21.75% 4.03%
−4.00% 1,499,900 1,623,979 224,530 21.75% 4.03%
−3.00% 1,499,900 1,623,979 224,530 21.75% 4.03%
−2.00% 1,499,900 1,623,979 224,530 21.75% 4.03%
−1.00% 1,499,900 1,623,979 224,530 21.75% 4.03%

0.00% 1,499,900 1,623,979 224,530 21.75% 4.03%

1.00% 1,499,900 1,624,372 222,550 21.56% 3.99%
2.00% 1,499,900 1,624,765 220,570 21.36% 3.96%
3.00% 1,499,900 1,625,158 218,590 21.17% 3.92%
4.00% 1,499,900 1,625,552 216,610 20.98% 3.89%
5.00% 1,499,900 1,625,945 214,630 20.79% 3.85%

End of Sensitivity Analysis for Leasing Vacancy Rate Variations

DEVELOP-AND-HOLD PROPERTY INVESTMENT FEASIBILITY STUDY
Develop−and−Hold: New page 21

Description: 4:46 PM
Location: Aug 20
Capital City: Adelaide Prepared By: 2016
Source File: ResidentialSourceDemo2016 D&H File: ResidentialD&HInvtDemo20

Feastudy was used to prepare this feasibility study. Licensed to Devfeas Pty Ltd

Sensitivity Analysis for Borrowing Interest Rate Variations Amounts are in $'s

Range is −2.50% to +2.50% in 0.50% Increments

Interest Sale Value Inv. Cost Margin HPR IRR

7.50% 1,499,900 1,516,500 299,766 29.03% 5.37%
8.00% 1,499,900 1,537,346 285,173 27.62% 5.11%
8.50% 1,499,900 1,558,513 270,357 26.19% 4.85%
9.00% 1,499,900 1,580,003 255,313 24.73% 4.58%
9.50% 1,499,900 1,601,824 240,039 23.25% 4.30%

10.00% 1,499,900 1,623,979 224,530 21.75% 4.03%

10.50% 1,499,900 1,646,474 208,784 20.22% 3.75%
11.00% 1,499,900 1,669,315 192,795 18.67% 3.46%
11.50% 1,499,900 1,692,507 176,561 17.10% 3.17%
12.00% 1,499,900 1,716,055 160,077 15.50% 2.87%
12.50% 1,499,900 1,739,965 143,340 13.88% 2.57%

End of Sensitivity Analysis for Borrowing Interest Rate Variations

DEVELOP-AND-HOLD PROPERTY INVESTMENT FEASIBILITY STUDY
Develop−and−Hold: New page 22

Description: 4:46 PM
Location: Aug 20
Capital City: Adelaide Prepared By: 2016
Source File: ResidentialSourceDemo2016 D&H File: ResidentialD&HInvtDemo20

Feastudy was used to prepare this feasibility study. Licensed to Devfeas Pty Ltd

Inputs Report Amounts are in $'s

Investment Settings

Investment Identification

Investment Name: New
Source Development File: ResidentialSourceDemo2016.fsx
Type of Investment: Residential
Capital City: Adelaide